



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department  
175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor  
Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 1178A  
Hot Applied Crack Sealant  
Streets & Stormwater Department  
Bid Date: December 17, 2020

Senior Buyer: Ashleigh McCarn  
[amccarn@cityoftulsa.org](mailto:amccarn@cityoftulsa.org)  
Please contact if you have any questions

#### 1. Delivery:

If your bid is accepted and a contract is executed, state the number of days you need to deliver the Goods and/or to begin providing services:

You must be able to deliver the Goods and/or Services as specified in your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating your contract or cancelling the Purchase Order, pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

#### 2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES ONLY)

|   |  |                          | Crafco, Inc.  |               |                            | McConnell & Associates Corp. |               |                            | The Quikrete Companies, LLC dba<br>Quality Pavement Repair |               |                            | GHI International Sales, Inc. |               |                            |
|---|--|--------------------------|---|---------------|----------------------------|------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|--|---------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|
| ITEM  | DESCRIPTION  | Estimate Annual Quantity | Unit Cost   | Extended Cost | Manufacturer & Part Number | Unit Cost                    | Extended Cost | Manufacturer & Part Number | Unit Cost  | Extended Cost | Manufacturer & Part Number | Unit Cost                     | Extended Cost | Manufacturer & Part Number |
| 1   | Crack Sealant RP 515, Road and Highway sealant MFG #34515-2 or RP 515 or acceptable equivalent | 126,000 LB or More       | See Below   | See Below     |                            | \$0.478                      | \$60,228.00   | Right Point #515 RP515     | \$0.415  | \$52,290.00   | ASTM D6690 Type 1          | \$0.490                       | \$61,740.00   | Crafco Inc.                |
| <b>TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED:</b><br>(All costs must be included or your bid will be disqualified) |  |                          |   |               |                            | <b>\$60,228.00</b>           |               |                            | <b>\$52,290.00</b>   |               |                            | <b>\$61,740.00</b>            |               |                            |
| Delivery:   |  |                          | 7 - 14 Days   |               |                            | 7 - 14 Days ARPO             |               |                            | 5 Business Days  |               |                            |                               |               |                            |
| Notes:  |  |                          | Full truck load (45,000 lbs qty box) \$0.415 = \$18,675.00<br>1/2 truck load (22,500 lbs qty box) \$0.4300 = \$9,675.00<br>Crafco 34515<br>Full truck load (42,000 lbs qty) \$0.475 = \$19,950<br>1/2 truck load (21,000 lbs qty) \$0.4900 = \$10,290.00<br>Crafco 34515-PM |               |                            |                              |               |                            |  |               |                            |                               |               |                            |